



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4281 OF 2025

In

SUITS 877 OF 2015

Dushyant Prafulchandra HirjiPETITIONER

V/S

1(a) Hoofrish Satishchandra Thakersey Hirji,RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 877 OF 2015

1a Hoofrish Satishchandra Thakersey Hirji,PLAINTIFF

V/S

Prafulchandra Padamsey Hirji And 10 Ors.DEFENDANT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1913 OF 2024

In

SUITS 877 OF 2015

Dushyant Prafulchandra HirjiPETITIONER

V/S

1a) Hoofrish Satishchandra Thakersey Hirji AndRESPONDENT

Others

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3784 OF 2025

In

SUITS 877 OF 2015



Dushyant Prafulchandra HirjiPETITIONER
V/S
1(a) Hoofrish Satishchandra Thakersey Hirji,RESPONDENT
And 13 Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3929 OF 2025
In
SUITS 877 OF 2015

1(c) Danny HirjiPETITIONER
V/S
1(a) Hoofrish Satishchandra Thakersey Hirji,RESPONDENT
And 12 Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3926 OF 2025
In
SUITS 877 OF 2015

1(c) Danny HirjiPETITIONER
V/S
1(a) Hoofrish Satishchandra Thakersey Hirji,RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4284 OF 2025
In
SUITS 877 OF 2015

Dushyant Prafulchandra HirjiPETITIONER
V/S
1(a) Hoofrish Satishchandra Thakersey Hirji,RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 27923 OF 2025



In
SUITS 877 OF 2015

Birbal Dhanpati Kuruwa	PETITIONER
V/S	
1(a) Hoofrish Satishcandra Hirji	RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9656 OF 2025
In
SUITS 877 OF 2015

1(a) Hoofrish Satishchandra Thakersey Hirji,	PETITIONER
V/S	
Prafulchandra Padamsey Hirji And 10 Ors.	RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 10084 OF 2025

Birbal Dhanpati Kuruwa	PETITIONER
V/S	
Satishchandra Thakersey Hirji	RESPONDENT

Ms. Manisha Pandya, for the Plaintiff
Mr. Dushyant P. Kuruwa for the Defendant No Party In Person

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : **25th November, 2025**



2025:BHC-OS:14886

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 02/12/2025.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)